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Fifty Ninth Legislative Council

of the

Associated Students
Begun and held at the University of California at Santa Barbara, in the City of Santa

Barbara on the twenty-eighth day of October, two thousand nine, in the fifty ninth year of
our association.

A Resolution
To

Urge UC Student Regent Jesse Bernal to Vote No on Further Fee Hikes

Whereas: Jesse Bernal was selected to be the voice of students on the UC Board of Regents, and
therefore should act in the best interest of all University of California students; and,

Whereas: Extreme fee hikes in the past coupled with the current economic crisis are virtually
privatizing and limiting access to the university; and,

Whereas: Over 1,000 students will be mobilizing across the state to ensure affordability and
accessibility to the University; and,

Whereas: The EVPSA office is committed to bringing 150 students in coalition with our union
workers.

Therefore let it be resolved by the Associated Students in the Legislative Council assembled:
That Jesse Bernal should vote down any and all proposals to drive up tuition costs, starting at the
UC Regents meeting taking place in November of 2009, but not ending on that date.

Let it be further resolved that: Students, faculty, and staff support the ongoing efforts of the
EVPSA office in fighting fee hikes and other unfair student taxation.

____________________________________________
Charlie Arreola,
President of Associated  Students 
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CC:
Charity Agomuo
Charitya@as.ucsb.edu

Marisela Marquez
mariselam@as.ucsb.edu

Denise Rinaldi
deniser@as.ucsb.edu

UC Board of Regents
regentsoffice@ucop.edu

Maria Barros-Lee
Maria.Barros-
Lee@ucop.edu

Denise Renaldi
deniser@as.ucsb.edu

UCLA Undergraduate
Students Association
President Cinthia Flores
usapres@asucla.ucla.edu

UCLA Graduate Students
Association President
Jamal Madni
pres@gsa.asucla.ucla.edu

UC Berkeley Associated
Students Senate
senate@asuc.org

UC Davis AS President
Joe Chatham
jpchatha@ucdavis.edu

UC Irvine AS President
Megan Braun
president@asuci.uci.edu

Associated Students of UC
Riverside_
asucr@ucr.edu

UC San Diego AS
President Utsav Gupta
aspresident@ucsd.edu

UC San Diego AS Vice
President of External
Affairs Gracelynne West
asvpexternal@ucsd.edu

Graduate Students
Association of UC San
Francisco
gsa@ucsf.edu

Associated Students of
UCSF
asucsf@ucsf.edu

Khalid Alkadiry of UC
Hastings College of the
Law
alkadiry@uchastings.edu


